Work Monitor

s h




Work Monitor

remote and hybrid work 30
career development and training 33
social and other benefits 45
summary 48

methodology of the survey 3
results of the 48th edition of the survey 5
labor market turnover 5
how long does it take to find a job? 11
job satisfaction 14
willingness to change a job 18
unemployment risk evaluation 22
new job opportunities 26

RS

© Randstad | 2



methodology of the survey

dent * persons who work at least 24 hours a week, employed under employment contracts, civil law
responaents contracts and the self-employed (provided they have a fixed contract for preforming services
for a single company).
* aged 18-64
duration of the survey 11-20 June 2022
technology CAWI - a computer-assisted web interview conducted via a website on an Internet panel

number of respondents taking

1,000 respondents in Q2 2022

part in the survey

sample characteristics Quota and random sample
After the 30th wave (Q4 2017), the structure of the sample has changed
maximum statistical error +/- 3.1% with N=1000
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sample characteristics
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employer or position change
comparison over time and between regions
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center east
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=== osition change with the current employer e=cmployer change

Over the last 6 months, have you changed your employer?
Over the last 6 months, have you changed your position with your employer, e.g. due to being promoted or transferred to another department or team?

-]r- Total number of respondents (N=1000), 48th Work Monitor, August 2022 | Percentage data | © Randstad



employer or position change
gender, age, education, agreement type, location type

employment contract:
for an indefinite period

men
(N=575) (N=560)
women for a definite period
(N=425) (N=200)
contract of mandate
or for specific work (n=136)
18-29 years self-employment
(N=284) 25 (N=104)
30-39 years 18
(N=256) 19
40-49 years cities with a population
(N=225) 15 of over 200,000 (n-263)
50-64 years m a town with a population
(N=235) of 50,000-200,000 (n-180)
a town with a population
of 20,000-50,000 (n-96)
primary - towns with a population
(N=155) of up to 20,000 (n=135)
secondary 16 a village within an
(N=461) 18 agglomeration (n=134)
education 1 agglomeration (n=192)
(N=384)
memployer change E position change with the current employer

Over the last 6 months, have you changed your employer?
Over the last 6 months, have you changed your position with your employer, e.g. due to being promoted or transferred to another department or team?

-]f- Total number of respondents (N=1000), 48th Work Monitor, August 2022 | Percentage data | © Randstad



employer or position change

comparison between positions

sales clerks, cashiers (n=77)

drivers (n=34)

office and administrative employees
(n=183)

unskilled workers (n=144)

higher education specialists (n=167)
engineers* (n=13)

mid-level managers (n=91)

top management (n=39)

skilled workers (n=185)

masters, foremen (n=31)

other position levels (n=36)

memployer change

OMM

-
O_\A
—_
NEDN
(0)}

E position change with the current employer

Over the last 6 months, have you changed your employer?
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masters, foremen (n=31)
mid-level managers (n=91)
top management (n=39)
engineers* (n=13)

higher education specialists (n=167)

office and administrative employees
(n=183)

skilled workers (n=185)
drivers (n=34)

sales clerks, cashiers (n=77)
unskilled workers (n=144)

other position levels (n=36)

N
w
N

—

H
I\Jl\)_'>
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w
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Over the last 6 months, have you changed your position with your employer,
e.g. due to being promoted or transferred to another department or team?

*sample size below 30

Total number of respondents (N=1000), 48th Work Monitor, August 2022 | Percentage data | © Randstad



employer or position change
comparison between sectors

retail and wholesale trade (N=143)

N

transport and logistics (N=65)

N
N
N

telecommunications and IT (N=45) public administration (N=66)

N
N
N
N

hotel and catering sector (N=50) finance and insurance (N=49)

0\
N

public administration (N=66) hotel and catering sector (N=50)

transport and logistics (N=65) industrial sector (N=150)

finance and insurance (N=49)

education (N=44)

health care and social services (N=57) construction (N=90)

industrial sector (N=150) telecommunications and IT (N=45)

—
—

education (N=44) health care and social services (N=57)
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construction (N=90) retail and wholesale trade (N=143)

memployer change E position change with the current employer

Over the last 6 months, have you changed your employer?

Over the last 6 months, have you changed your position with your employer,
e.g. due to being promoted or transferred to another department or team?

-]f- The graph does not include the “other sector” category | Total number of respondents (N=1000), 48th Work Monitor, August 2022 | Percentage data | © Randstad



what is causing the turnover?

13
Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2
— N N — _—
2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022

And what were the reasons for that change?

higher remuneration with the
new employer

need for professional
development

more favorable type of
employment with the new
employer

dissatisfaction with the
previous employer

I lost my job with my
previous employer

| have worked so long at my
previous job that it is high time
to change it

personal reasons

better benefits at the new job

other

-]r- Persons who changed their employer over the last 6 months (n=171), 48th Work Monitor, August 2022 | Percentage data | © Randstad
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time spent on looking for a job

average time spent looking for a job in months: average time spent on looking for a job (in
months) by gender, age and education

3.1 (Q22022):
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How long did it take to find your current job? I

_]r_ *sample size below 30

Persons who changed their employer over the last 6 months (N=171), 48th Work Monitor, August 2022 | Percentage data | © Randstad



time spent on looking for a job
regions and types of localization

north 322

E

east

a city with a population of over 200,000 3 O v

a town with a population between

50,001 and 200,000 3.6 o

N=34 3_4:
center

A
Al :
a town with a population 2 3 v
i' between 20,001 and 50,000 . v
ol e v
2.5%
A . . v
ﬁ a town with a population of up to 20,000 1.4 ~
N=17*
. . 1 o
a village located within a large 25 «~

urban agglomeration

south
N=14* ;
2

é’ a village located outside of a large agglom 21 A '7A
N=29* #

A longer than in the previous quarter ¥ shorter than in the previous quarter :; more than 1 month change between quarters

How long did it take to find your current job?

-,",_ *sample size below 30
Persons who changed their employer over the last 6 months (N=171), 48th Work Monitor, August 2022 | Percentage data | © Randstad
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job satisfaction

very
dissatisfied

2

73% taing

deviation
very satisfied from the average

A

east

neither satisfied
nor dissatisfied

20

m satisfied (very+rather)

neither satisfied nor dissatisfied

m dissatisfied (very+rather)

To what extent are you generally satisfied with working at your company?

-]r- Total number of respondents (N=1000), 48th Work Monitor, August 2022 | Percentage data | © Randstad



job satisfaction
gender, age, education, employment type, location type

woman .
T = ocinopopioion I g o
@ ‘ 200.000 ﬁ a population of up to
e PR ofover 200,000 wass 20,000 gy
N=575
! . .
' l-n-l a town with a population q %[m a village within an
of 50,000-200,000 ;

o e
N=284
N=256 /2 / “ D ill ide of
40-49 vears ‘ a town with a population %’ a village outside of an

= (N=192)
N=235 74 5

indefinite period (-560) .
primary/vocational employment contract for a n
education N=155 specified period (n=200)
secondary/incomplete E contract of mandate or for
higher education N=461 specific work (y-136)
s s 5
N=384 (N=104) .
B satisfied (very+rather) neither satisfied nor dissatisfied m dissatisfied (very+rather)
To what extent are you generally satisfied with working at your company? I
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Total number of respondents (N=1000), 48th Work Monitor, August 2022 | Percentage data | © Randstad



job satisfaction

comparison between positions and sectors

top management (n=39) finance and insurance (N=49)

H
N
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mid-level managers (n=91)

~
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drivers (n=34) public administration (N=66)

office and administrative employees
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~
o1

construction (N=90)
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sales clerks/cashiers (n=77)

retail and wholesale trade (N=143)
masters/foremen (n=31)

. i . telecommunications and IT (N=45)
higher education specialists (n=167)

engineers* (n=13) education (N=44)
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To what extent are you generally satisfied with working at your company?
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-]f- *sample size below 30 | The sector graph does not include the “Other sector” category
Total number of respondents (N=1000), 48th Work Monitor, August 2022 | Percentage data | © Randstad
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looking for a new job

N ¢
7 i &
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9 Ls g B9 A9 L3 s 44 A5 |41 45

48 47 118 47

ST gl sl 19 PO 147 las ol #6| lag 47 1o Lo 18 a3 146

Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 QA Q2 Q3 Q4 QA Q2 Q3 Q4 QA Q2
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7 o

B | am actively seeking a new job | am not very active but | am looking out for job offers B | am not looking at all for a new job

Are you currently actively looking for a job/checking offers not very actively/not looking for a job at all?

-‘r- Total number of respondents (N=1000), 48th Work Monitor, August 2022 | Percentage data | © Randstad



looking for a new job
gender, age, education, employment type, location type

woman
N=425

man
N=575

18-29 years
N=284

30-39 years
N=256

40-49 years
N=225

50-64 years
N=235

primary/vocational
education N=155

secondary/incomplete
higher education N=461

higher education

N=384

B | am actively seeking a new job

O
B

C s T
T
C I R

ol a0 | i
B

1

7

O

employment contract for an
indefinite period (y-560)

employment contract for a
specified period (v=200)

contract of mandate or for

|
EEH

B

ira

specific work (n-136)

self-employment

(N=104)

Are you currently actively looking for a job/checking offers not very actively/not looking for a job at all?
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| am not very active but | am looking out for job offers

a city with a population
of over 200,000 (63,

a town with a population
of 50,000-200,000
(N=180)

a town with a population
of 20,000-50,000 (n-g6)

@+

%‘Qﬂl

Q@ A

a town with
a population of up to
20,000 (no35)

a village within an
agglomeration (n-134)

a village outside of an
urban agglomeration
(N=192)

® | am not looking at all for a new job

Total number of respondents (N=1000), 48th Work Monitor, August 2022 | Percentage data | © Randstad



looking for a new job
comparison between positions and sectors

E e
El s T
D R
Dl T
[ R

mid-level managers (n=91)
drivers (n=34)

sales clerks/cashiers (n=77)

office and administrative employees
(n=183)

higher education specialists (n=167)
engineers* (n=13)

unskilled workers (n=144)
masters/foremen (n=31)

skilled workers (n=185)

top management (n=39)

other position levels (n=36)

B | am actively seeking a new job

finance and insurance (N=49)

transport and logistics (N=65)

public administration (N=66)

hotel and catering sector (N=50)

construction (N=90)

retail and wholesale trade (N=143)

education (N=44)

telecommunications and IT
(N=45)

industrial sector (N=150)

health care and social services
(N=57)

| am not very active but | am looking out for job offers

Are you currently actively looking for a job/checking offers not very actively/not looking for a job at all?

ar

o I
s IRRNSOR
T

® | am not looking at all for a new job

*sample size below 30 | The sector graph does not include the “Other sector” category
Total number of respondents (N=1000), 48th Work Monitor, August 2022 | Percentage data | © Randstad
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unemployment risk evaluation

either high
nor low

20 Q1/2022
12
110117878 990109 10119777899789109 1198998 ‘s hard to te
10
Q3Q4Q1QA2Q3Q4Q1Q2Q3Q4Q1TQA2Q3Q4Q1TQA2Q3Q4Q1TQA2Q3Q4Q1TQA2Q3Q4Q1TQA2AQ3Q4Q1TQA2AQ3Q4Q1TQA2AQ3Q4Q1TQA2AQ3Q4Q1Q2Q3Q4Q1Q2
P A —
2010 20M 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

2019
® neither high nor low/moderate concern* mhigh/deep concern

2020 2021 2022

Sometimes people lose their jobs. Do you think that within the next few months you may lose your current job or that your current contract will not be extended?
/s the risk related to that... i i

*the wording of the answer until Q3 2017; since Q4 2017, the sample size and the wording of the question have changed

Total number of respondents (N=1000), 48th Work Monitor, August 2022 | Percentage data | © Randstad



unemployment risk evaluation
gender, age, education, employment type, location type

woman
N=425

man
N=575

18-29 years
N=284

30-39 years
N=256

40-49 years
N=225

50-64 years
N=235

primary/ vocational
education N=155

secondary/incomplete
higher education N=461

higher education
N=384

® high m neither high nor low

Sometimes people lose their jobs. Do you think that within the next few months you may lose your current job or that your current contract will not be extended?

1

13

g=Eag

=

i

/s the risk related to that...

ar

a city with a population over
200,000 (N=263) N

a town with a population of
50,000-200,000 (N-180) N

a town with a population of E
20,000-50,000 (N=96)

a town with a population
of up to 20,000 (n=135)

a village within an
agglomeration (N=134)

a village outside of an urban E
agglomeration (N=192)

L IN ) | -g

employment contract for an m
indefinite period (N=560) B

employment contract

for a specified period (N=200) 15
contract of mandate

or for specific work (N=136) 21

self-employment
(N=104)

Total number of respondents (N=1000), 48th Work Monitor, August 2022 | Percentage data | © Randstad



unemployment risk evaluation

comparison between positions and sectors

engineers* (n=13) f h education (N=44)
unskilled workers (n=144) public administration (N=66)

sales clerks/cashiers (n-77) k Y, retail and wholesale trade (N=143)

mid-level managers (n=91)
hotel and catering sector (N=50)
higher education specialists (n=167) -
| 9 [ 10

construction (N=90)
office and administrative employees (n=183) n

industrial sector (N=150)
skilled workers (n=185) ﬂ

E finance and insurance (N=49) n

drivers (n=34)

top management (n=39) health care and social services (N=57)
masters/foremen (n=31) transport and logistics (N=65)
other position levels (n=36) telecommunications and IT (N=45)

® high ® neither high nor low

Sometimes people lose their jobs. Do you think that within the next few months you may lose your current job or that your current contract will not be extended?
/s the risk related to that...

—“— *sample size below 30 | The sector graph does not include the “Other sector” category
Total number of respondents (N=1000), 48th Work Monitor, August 2022 | Percentage data | © Randstad
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chance of finding a new job

definitely no

Q2/2022:

definitely

ajob
as good
the current
or better

e==m3 job as good as the current one or better e=m»any job
(deflnltely yes + rather yes) (deflnltely yes + rather yes)

Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 QS Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 02 Q3Q4 Q1 Q2Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 02 QS Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 QZ Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2
——— I I I N
2010 20M 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022

Imagine that at this moment you have to look for another job, with a new employer. Do you think that you will be able to find any job within the next 6 months? And do you think that within the next 6 months you
will be able to find a job that is as good as the current one or better?The graph shows the total of “rather yes” and “definitely yes” responses; since Q4 2017, the sample size and the wording of the question have
changed

ar

Total number of respondents (N=1000), 48th Work Monitor, August 2022 | Percentage data | © Randstad



chance of finding a job
gender, age, education, employment type, location type

woman
N=425

man
N=575

18-29 years
N=284

30-39 years
N=256

40-49 years
N=225

50-64 years
N=235

primary/vocational
education N=155

secondary/incomplete
higher education N=461

higher education
N=384

many job

oo
N

(0}
w

|
o 9o ©
o =

1

W
~
~

N
0
w

a city with a population over m_

200,000 (=269

a town with a population of
50,000-200,000 (N=180)

a town with a population of -m

20,000-50,000 (N=96)
a town with a population of up to
66

20,000 (N=135)

a village within an [ 89 |
agglomeration (N-134)

a village outside of an 88

urban agglomeration (N=192)

employment contract for an [ 90 |

indefinite period (N=560) m
employment contract
for a specified period (N=200)
contract of mandate
or for specific work (N=136) | 68 |
self-employment

B a job as good as the current one or better

nafth

65
87
70
center

east

{*'

will be able to find a job that is as good as the current one or better?The graph shows the total of “rather yes” and “definitely yes” responses

Imagine that at this moment you have to look for another job, with a new employer. Do you think that you will be able to find any job within the next 6 months? And do you think that within the next 6 months you I

ar

Total number of respondents (N=1000), 48th Work Monitor, August 2022 | Percentage data | © Randstad



chance of finding a new job
comparison between positions and sectors

drivers (n=34) I 97 health care and social services I 3
—— A (N=57) ¥
f i I 07 I o'
masters/foremen (n-on R 77 industrial sector (N=150) T
higher education specialists (1-167) I 02 T ———-
E—— 72 telecommunications and IT (N=45) D 78
| i I O
sidlled workers n-16%) I /] I ©O

hotel and catering sector (N=50) e 68
. ©0

micHlevel managers (o1 I 65 I G0
I 57 ———
{op management (n=s9) I /7
. - _JEb
. I s retail and wholesale trade (N=143) e 73
engineers” (n-12) I 54

0 K
¥

I c6
P 60

I 52
I 68

I, 52
I 55

many job M a job as good as the current one or better

I S 4 finance and insurance (N=49)
A 66

I 53 transport and logistics (N=65)
I 58

_57 81 education (N=44)

I, o7
I 75

sales clerks/cashiers (n=77)

unskilled workers (n=144)
office and administrative employees (n=183)

other position levels (n=36) public administration (N=66)

Imagine that at this moment you have to look for another job, with a new employer. Do you think that you will be able to find any job within the next 6 months? And do you think that within the next 6 months
you will be able to find a job that is as good as the current one or better? The graph shows the total of “rather yes” and “definitely yes” responses. The graph does not include the “other sector” category.

—]r— *sample size below 30 | The sector graph does not include the “Other sector” category
Total number of respondents (N=1000), 48th Work Monitor, June 2022 | Percentage data
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current work model
gender, age, education

neither remotely nor in-office, the
nature of my work requires me to
be constantly on the move

8

hybrid: partly in-office,
partly remotely

14

) entirely in-
entirely

office
remotely

9 70

What work model are you currently working in?

L

woman
N=425

man
N=575

18-29 years
N=284
30-39 years
N=256
40-49 years
N=225

50-64 years
N=235

primary/vocational
education N=155
secondary/incomplete
higher education N=461

higher education
N=384

I 7 R -
67 |8 Nk

69 |7 E

15

14

72|10

10

/78 5K
74 |6

m entirely in-office
= entirely remotely

hybrid: partly in-office, partly remotely

2

24

N

3

5
7
6

13

14
10

Total number of respondents (N=1000), 48th Work Monitor, August 2022 | Percentage data | © Randstad
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current work model

employment type, location type, positions, sectors

a city with a population
over 200,000 (N=263)

a town with a population
of 50,000-200,000 (N=180)

a town with a population
of 20,000-50,000 (N=96)

a town with a population
of up to 20,000 (n=135)

a village within an
agglomeration (N=134)

a village outside of an
urban agglomeration (N=192)

employment contract
for an indefinite period (N=560)

employment contract
for a specified period (N=200)

contract of mandate
or for specific work (N=136)

self-employment
(N=104)

m entirely in-office

= entirely remotely

67 |9

21

7
N

n 8
n 7

60 |8 INVANE

I N s 7

I 7 S 13 7

I ] o s

60 |12 Bk

What work model are you currently working in?

ar

27

10
13

hybrid: partly in-office, partly remotely

positions

sectors

with the most frequent full in-office work model

sales clerks, cashiers
(n=77)

masters, foremen (n=31)
skilled workers (n=185)

unskilled workers (n=144) 81

positions

(0]
©

industrial sector (N=150)

hotel and catering sector
(N=50)

health care and
social services (N=57)

retail and wholesale trade
(N=143)

sectors

with the most frequent full remote work model

top management (n=39)
higher education
specialists (n=167) 17

engineers* (n=13)

office and administrative
employees (n=183)

telecommunications and IT 31
(N=45)

finance and insurance 20
(N=49)

retail and wholesale trade 8
(N=143)

transport and logistics (N=65) I 8

neither remotely nor in-office, the nature of my work requires me to be constantly on the move

*sample size below 30 | The sector graph does not include the “Other sector” category

Total number of respondents (N=1000), 48th Work Monitor, August 2022 | Percentage data | © Randstad
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training: did your employer provide it before the

pandemic? gender, age, education.

to what extent did your employer support your woman (N=367)
career development by providing training man (N-536)
before the pandemic?

. 18-29 years (N=232)
supported in

ifferent 30-39 years (N=235)
anner
8 40-49 years (N=207)

50-64 years (N=229)

primary/vocational

education (N=145)

O an averagyq secondary/incomplete
extent higher education (N=413)

iy 6/% higher education (v-345)

rate of employees whose
employers supported their
career development by
providing training at least
to a small extent

m supported to a large extent

® supported to an average extent

= supported to a small extent

® did not support my career development at all

supported in a different manner than by training

To what extent did your employer support your career development by providing training before the COVID-19 pandemic (before 2020)?

ar

Respondents who worked before the pandemic (N=903), 48th Work Monitor, August 2022 | Percentage data | © Randstad



training: did your employer provide it before the pandemic?
employment and location type, positions, sectors.

a city with a population
over 200,000 (N=228)

a town with a population
of 50,000-200,000 (N=161)

a town with a population
of 20,000-50,000 (N=91)

a town with a population
of up to 20,000 (N=128)

a village within an
agglomeration (N=124)

a village outside of an
urban agglomeration (N=171)

employment contract
for an indefinite period (N=541)

employment contract
for a specified period (N=156)

contract of mandate
or for specific work (N=107)

self-employment
(N=99)

m supported to a large extent

m supported to an average extent

= supported to a small extent

m did not support my career development at all

positions sectors

in which employers most often supported the development to a large
extent

top management (n=36) finance and insurance (N=42)
mid-level public administration (N=64)
managers (n=89)

drivers (n=32) transport and logistics (N=62)

sales clerks, cashiers (n=63) telecommunications and IT

(N=40)

positions sectors
in which employers most often did not support the development at all

engineers* (n=13) hotel and catering sector
(N=41)

unskilled .

workers (n-126) (rl\cla;c1aslcl))and wholesale trade

masters, foremen (n=31) telecommunications and IT
(N=40)

office and administrative
employees (n=161) transport and logistics (N=62)

To what extent did your employer support your career development by providing training before the COVID-19 pandemic (before 2020)?

ar

*sample size below 30 | The sector graph does not include the “Other sector” category

Respondents who worked before the pandemic (N=903), 48th Work Monitor, August 2022 | Percentage data | © Randstad



training: change in the support of career development by
employers compared to the period before the pandemic.

respondents whose employers supported respondents, whose employers didn’t
their development by training earlier support their development by training
the employer earlier supports by providing

now my employer d supports more training

dev 13

the employer
supports less

13

And how has the support of your career development by providing training by your You indicated that your employer didn’t support your career development by providing
employer changed in comparison with the period before the coronavirus pandemic (before training. What does the situation look like today in comparison with the period before the
2020)? coronavirus pandemic (before 2020)?

-“- 48th Work Monitor, August 2022 | Percentage data



preferred training modes

18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 woman man

N=284 N=256 N=225 N=235 N=425 N=575

58% |62%

in-office group training

37% | 26%

online group training

in-office individual
training with a trainer

27%  26%

26% | 22%

online individual training

0% 0%

other modes

9% 10%

none, | don't like trainings at all

0
i

Name the development training modes that you prefer Name all that you find suitable.

-]r- Total number of respondents (N=1000), 48th Work Monitor, August 2022 | Percentage data | © Randstad



preferred training modes: in-office vs. online

gender, age, education

| don’t know/It’s
hard to tell

3

in-office

49

it doesn't matter to
me

9

it depends

15

If you could choose, would you prefer in-office or online training?

ar

woman
N=425

man
N=575

18-29 years
N=284
30-39 years
N=256
40-49 years
N=225

50-64 years
N=235

primary/vocational
education N=155
secondary/incomplete
higher education N=461

higher education
N=384

45 | 23 DG NGV

40 30 [ 21 el
46| 23 | 18 [ O
L5123 SRS
62 | 138 |G

5
L 52 22 A ORe
L4230 ISRV

m in-office monline
® it depends it doesn't matter to me

| don’t know/It’s hard to tell

Total number of respondents (N=1000), 48th Work Monitor, August 2022 | Percentage data | © Randstad



preferred training modes: in-office vs. online

employment type, location type, positions, sectors

00,000 nesyr o O 2  positions sectors

a town with a population 13 4 in which in-office training is preferred the most often
of 50,000-200,000 (N-180) 8 masters/foremen “ industrial sector

of 20,000-50,000 (N-=96) 56 17 1 mid-level 65

a town with a population of up 4 managers (n=91) -

t0 20,000 (n- .

° " '(:h1'35) | . unskkllled construction (N=90)

. ) . public administration
urban agglomeration (N=192)

hotel
and catering sector (N=50)

(N=66)

for an indafinte poriod s 3

gr;zlgg;nctmég%rgrrii%t(N=200) 3 top management (n=39) 44 education (N=44) 50
3
2

finance and insurance

or for specific work (N=136) 38 25 23

engineers* (n=13) 38 (N=49) 37
(N=104) 43 31 16 office and administrative 30 health care and 33
m in-office employees (n=183) social services (N=57)
monline . ) N
. higher education telecommunications
" !t depenlds specialists (n=167) 29 and IT (N=45) 33
it doesn't matter to me
| don’t know/It’s hard to tell
If you could choose, would you prefer in-office or online training?
-]f- *sample size below 30 | The sector graph does not include the “Other sector” category

Total number of respondents (N=1000), 48th Work Monitor, August 2022 | Percentage data | © Randstad



when do employees prefer receiving training?

18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 woman man

N=284 N=256 N=225 N=235 N=425 N=575

on working days during working

depending on the needs - during
working hours or beyond

20% 18%

on working days but beyond working o o
hours I 8 7 /0 9 /o
on days off I 7 5% 8%

it doesn't matter to me I 4 4% 5%

What time would you prefer your training to take place? You can indicate multiple responses.

L

Total number of respondents (N=1000), 48th Work Monitor, August 2022 | Percentage data | © Randstad



all means of development: do employers support the
development of their employees? gender, age, education.

toa
large extent

17

33%

employees whose
employers support

their career development
at least to a small extent

How do you evaluate your company's support of your career development, regardless of whether it is training, assigning new tasks or a career path and the like?

woman
N=425

man
N=575

18-29 years
N=284

30-39 years
N=256

40-49 years
N=225

50-64 years
N=235

primary/vocational
education N=155

secondary/incomplete
higher education N=461

higher education N=384

m to a large extent ® to an average extent
® to a small extent m doesn’t support at all

-“- Total number of respondents (N=1000), 48th Work Monitor, August 2022 | Percentage data | © Randstad



all means of development: do employers support the development of
their employees? employment type, location type, positions, sectors

S positions sectors
N h :

Ozer ,'t N ati in which employers most often support the development to a large extent
a town with a population

5150,000.300,000 toe0

top management

finance and insurance
2 soun with e poputation | KT < R - R T o -
of 20,000-50,000 (N=96) 16 43 30 11

mid-level telecommunications
4

of up t0 20,000 (135 sales clerks, cashiers public administration
Zoglomeration i o e
a0glomeration (120 higher education ple transport and logistics 18
urban agglomeration (N=192)
positions sectors
o incuiimie period e RTINS T A in wh atall
an indefinite period (N-s60) 18 40 25 17 in which employers most often do not support the development at all
gtiichesetii 4 38 | 32 | 17 | e ’
for a specified period (N-200) 14 38 32 17 (n=13) (thi;?); and catering sector
ethinaiovengy 14 |42 | 24 | 20 | led work -
or for specific work (N=136) 14 42 24 20 S(n=l1ge5) workers (r'\?_tﬂsl)and wholesale trade
e mPIoYmen sals clerks/cashiors wansportand logistics
(n=77) (N=65) 22
m to a large extent ® to an average extent unskilled
industrial sector (N=150)
u to a small extent m doesn’t support at all workers (n=144) industriat sector

How do you evaluate your company's support of your career development, regardless of whether it is training, assigning new tasks or a career path and the like?

-]r- Total number of respondents (N=1000), 48th Work Monitor, August 2022 | Percentage data | © Randstad



recognition of development needs by the employer

gender, age, education

es, several time
a year

12

yes, less

frequently
than once a year
| was (o)
asked 12 54 /0

nly on
onfy once employers ever

12 inquired about their
development needs

woman
N=425

man
N=575

18-29 years
N=284

30-39 years
N=256

40-49 years
N=225

50-64 years
N=235

primary/vocational
education N=155

secondary/incomplete
higher education N=461

higher education
N=384

Are you inquired by your organization/leaders/HR department about your development needs?

ar

IEREERS

myes, several times a year

® yes, once a year

13 I
u 43|

14
10 T
13
i

15
13
B 45

yes, less frequently than once a year

| was asked only once

Total number of respondents (N=1000), 48th Work Monitor, August 2022 | Percentage data | © Randstad



recognition of development needs by the employer
employment type, location type, positions, sectors

e i st o EEEEE  rositions sectors
Vi . = . . . .
a town with a population ” _ in which employers most often recognize the needs a few times a year
of 50,000-200,000 (N=180) top management (n=3) 3 Ecﬁzlisc)ommunlcatlons and IT i
2120,000-50,000 w30 15 N -
of 20,000-50,000 (N=96) hlghgr gducatlon
of up to 20,000 (n=135) .

mid-level
eglomeration o 0 NSO e
agglomeration (=134 office and administrative
TEE e IR e
urban agglomeration (N=192)

positions sectors
employment contract for 1 _ in which employers most often do not recognize the needs at all
an indefinite period (N=560)
employment contract for n- _ engineers* “ retail and wholesale trade -
a specified period (N-200) 1 15 (n=13) (N=143) 59
or for specific work (N-136) 14 12 15 workers (n=144) 56 (N=50) 48

finance and insurance
(N=49) 18

hotel and catering sector
(N=50) yi

public administration
(N=66) 4

HEE
hb@l\)
EEA

(N=104) (n=77)

myes, several times a year

® yes, once a year masters,
yes, less frequently than once a year foremen (n=31)
| was asked only once

industrial sector (N=150)
health care and

social services (N=57)

Are you inquired by your organization/leaders/HR department about your development needs?

-]r- Total number of respondents (N=1000), 48th Work Monitor, August 2022 | Percentage data | © Randstad



survey results:

RS



what benefits do employers offer?
what benefits do employees seek?

private medical care 20

2020
48

SN

O

—_ —_ N
BEEE

37 40

life insurance

=

24 30

company car

[

_E

30 26

shopping vouchers

~
3
@
o5
2]
>
o

trainings 23 Urement
1 o
vocational or language courses 7 21 22
lunch vouchers or free meals at work - 6 22 21
sports card - 6 17 15
unemployment insurance - 5 21 36
employee discounts on employer’s products or services - 5 15 13
company equipment for private use (e.g. telephone, - 5 20 29
laptop)
discount cards or shopping discounts - 5 22 B 19
offered by the current employer Oattractiveness - top 3 M attractiveness - first choice
Below is a list of initiatives and benefits that employers can offer. Please choose 3 that you like the most, in the order from the one that you like the most: Does your company offer... I

-]r- Total number of respondents (N=1000), 48th Work Monitor, August 2022 | Percentage data | © Randstad



what benefits do employers offer?
what benefits do employees seek?

allowance for a self-arranged countryside holiday
Christmas, etc., gifts for families/kids

low-interest loans for flat renovation/purchase
possibility to use the savings and loans plan
training business trips

events, integration trips

company trips for employees

trips to company holiday resorts for employees
company public transport tickets

summer camp allowance for children and teenagers
cinema or theatre tickets from the social fund
company picnics

kindergarten at the company

events, balls for families/children

@)

IS

o1
N

©I
—
N
w
0o

N
(o)}

0]
N
~

I - | 21
B 20]
I s | 20
B s | 17

| B | 15

| 17

| 4| | 18

—_
N

iy

offered by the current employer

Oattractiveness - top 3

BE3
28\,

BlEIEIE] 3

>
3

o me

>

o

3

o) o)
%) (%)
c c
= =
0] 0]
3 3
0] 0]
> >
—+ —

e

Ellel-1BIBIBIRIR]

BOEOEIGEE

W attractiveness - first choice

Below is a list of initiatives that employers can offer. Please choose 3 that you like the most, in the order from the one that you like the most: Does your company offer...

L
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survey results:
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summary of the results (1/3)

B 17% of employees changed jobs within the last six months - a decrease by 3 pp as compared to the previous quarter M the change of employer is
more frequently declared by the youngest respondents aged 18-29 (26%), people with higher education (20%), residents of cities with a population
of over 200,000 (23%), employees working under specified period employment contracts (34%) and under contracts of mandate or specific task
contracts (33%), sales clerks and cashiers (26%), drivers (24%) as well as those working in retail and wholesale trades (25%)

B consistently, the most indicated reason for changing one’s job is higher remuneration with a new employer (44%) and a desire to develop one's
career (44%) M in the current quarter, employees much less frequently indicate a change of their jobs due to dissatisfaction with their previous
employer (38% vs. 30% in Q1)

B the average time spent on looking for a job amounts to 2.7 months and is the same as in the previous quarter B the time spent on looking for a job
has significantly shrunk in the case of residents of the towns with a population of up to 50,000 and residents of the central region. ® an increased
time spent on looking for a job is declared by persons above the age of 50, residents of the towns with a population between 50,000 and 200,000,
residents of the northern and eastern regions

B A job satisfaction level is highly comparable to the one in the previous quarter — 73% of employees are satisfied with their jobs (vs. 75% in Q12022)
B a higher satisfaction level is declared by the residents of the eastern region (77%), employees from the towns with a population between 50,000
and 200,000 (79%), residents of villages within agglomerations (78%), people employed under indefinite period contracts (76%) or self-employed
(84%), employees in management positions (92%), mid-level managers (80%) and people working in the financial and insurance sectors (84%)

B in Q22022, 8% of employees were actively seeking a job (as compared to 9% in Q1). ® people more frequently seeking a job are the youngest
employees aged 18-29 (13%), higher educated employees (11%), those employed under specified period employment contracts (11%), contracts of
mandate or specific task contracts (12%) and people working in sectors such as finance and insurance (18%) as well as transport and logistics (17%)

B employees’ fear of losing their jobs in Q2 2022 is at the level similar to that at the beginning of the year - 8% of employees have serious concerns
(vs 9% in the last quarter), 20% have moderate concerns (vs 20% in the first quarter of this year) @ those more worried about losing their job are
people with higher education (11% have serious concerns), people working under specified period employment contracts (15% have serious
concerns) or under contracts of mandate and specific task contracts (21% have serious concerns) and engineers (23% have serious concerns)
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summary of the results (2/3)

B assessment of the chances of finding a new job within the next six months in Q2 2022 is on a level similar to the previous quarter (88% vs 87%)
B men (91%), employees at the age of 30-39 (93%) and 40-49 (92%), working under the indefinite term contract (90%), drivers (97%), masters
and foremen (92%), skilled workers (92%), specialists with higher education (92%) and the health care social services sector (93%) are more
confident about finding a new job

B 66% of employees believe that they would find the job that is as good as the current one or better than (decrease by 2 pp) B employees at the
age of 30-39 (75%), living in cities with more than 200,000 inhabitants (71%) and in villages in large agglomerations (71%), top management
(77%), masters and foremen (77%) and employees of the telecommunications and IT sector (78%) are more often convinced of this

remote and hybrid work

B a great majority of employees perform entirely in-office work: as many as 70%, 9% declare to work entirely online, and 14% - a mixed model &
people at the age of 30-39 (14%), with higher education (13%), from the largest cities (12%), being self-employed (26%), in the following
positions: management staff (18%), specialists with higher education (17%), engineers (15%), employees (13%) as well as people from such
sectors as: telecommunications and IT (31%), finance and insurance (20%), retail and wholesale trade (8%), transport and logistics (8%) more
often perform fully remote work

career development and training

B 67% of employees declare that in the period before the coronavirus pandemic, their employer supported their career development through
training,
of which to a large extent 17%, to an average extent 25% and to a small extent 24% m 13% of people who declared that the employer supports
their development by training, admit that now the employer’s support has increased, 67% say that the employer supports it to the same extent,
13% believe that the employer supports it less, and 7% that the employer doesn’t support it at all B 70% of people whose employers did not
support their development by training before the pandemic, confirm that the situation has not changed, and only 5%declare that their employer
currently supports their development, 25% of respondents claim that the employer does it in different manner
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summary of the results (3/3)

B the most preferred form of training is group in-office meetings - as many as 60% of responses W other forms are less liked: group online

training is indicated by 31%, individual in-office training with a trainer by 27%, and individual online training by 24%

a great majority of employees would like the training to take place on working days during working hours - 66% of responses

B when employees were asked about their employers’ support for development through various forms such as: training, assigning new tasks or
career path, a great majority (83%) declare that such activities are undertaken, with only 17% claiming that the employer supports their
development to a large extent, 39% that the employer does it to an average extent, and 26% that the employer does it to a small extent

B 54% of employees claim that they have ever been asked about their development needs, 12% of respondents declare that the employer does it
several times a year, 18% that the employer does it once a year, 12% that it happens less than once a year, 12% have been asked only once

social and other benefits

B the most desired benefits offered by the employer, as in Q2 2020, are: private healthcare (49% vs 48% of responses in 2020) and life insurance
(37% vs 40%) m those benefits are also most often named as the most attractive ones (identified in the first place) B the bonuses most
frequently offered to employees include: life insurance (33%), training (30%), private healthcare (23%) and a sports card (22%)

B among social benefits funds, also the same as two years ago, the most desired are allowance for a self-arranged countryside holiday (54% vs
57% in 2020) and Christmas packages/gifts for families and children (38% vs 39% in 2020) ® the initiatives most often offered by employers
include: Christmas packages/gifts for families and children (27%), allowance for a self-arranged countryside holiday (24%) as well as
integration events and trips (22%)
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